3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-001543 0IFEB2018 | FL | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR-18-015699 oo 18 115
E ECR-19-003074 ?25FEB2019 | TB GB
2836365-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-21-003308 2021 | FJ | TE
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2836365x7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1fg WITH SENSORS
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836365-7 F TOOLTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836235-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
ETIT STE UpE - | 2844950 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 1290
TTRE T g Tl 5 - | | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1283
oL nmot N | 22804411 [INSERT SHEAR 287
APPLICAZ%E%E%Z;UCTIONS an R 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
-] - | 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
-] - | 2844940 -1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
- | | 1-356885-0 |STOP, SHEAR 1237
- |REF|REF| REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: SHIELD, SHELL, BARREL -] | | 1803415-1 WIRE DEPRESSOR 1120
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
17 60-18 40 mm [ .693- 724 IN] - 1 1 W 23844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINAL (14-94117 ) ) - | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
appl 1caTon@E&d 121 21 21 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
SPECIFICATION - - - - | | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
-2 ] 2 2 1803413~ 1 PLATE, WIRE DEPRESSOR 186
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁl - | 8] 8 8 6-18023-9  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M2 X 5.0 184
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
2141360~ 1 - | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- | | 1803415-1 WIRE DEPRESSOR 70
- | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ] 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE ® L CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT -2 ] 2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR. SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
Ceoni Docar 538 13 80570 10 [ 150+/- 004 s - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
- | | 1338683~ 1 FEED PAWL 56
- 4] 4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2 ] 2 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X | 153
-] - | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | | 1803583-9  |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
IMIIWI - | | 1803515-2  |[RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 44
*WARNING - | 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 1 1803414-1  |WIRE GUIDE 34
/N mecOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ [ 2] 2] 2[ 2079363-8 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (4 X 16) 33
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND oL TTINGS GREATER THAN The VALUE SHOWN MAT CAUSE DAMAGE TO : f ? f w1§§i§3?225 EE??ER)REZElgggigAéUIEERIP o gg
ZLTMSAWLmMORm£NMP%DWHHTw{mwuzmrmeM{WHCFMDWHHsme& PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I : cce83- | SPRING, COMPRESSION e
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. - w w | 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
- | | 240792 -1 DRAG TERMINAL
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE w w w 5336307 PLATE STRIP GUIDE gi
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - )
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | | | c168085-¢ SR, ST HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 c
- | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT,  10T-35000. N - T | 1-690463-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
N - | | | 2119862 -1 SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
- | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
- - - - - 10
- - - - - - 9
N ERE | 1803416-2  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - - !
- | | 2-690468-9 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR REAR 6
- - - - - - 5
- - - - il
- - - - 3
- - - - - - ’
/N T 2| 1 | 1] 1633723-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE O |
-770-72(-32| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 21-JUN-16 C > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. R ) KNEPPER TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHTK - 27-JUN-16 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD. 2 7 - J U N — 1 6 NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON & ST Dceon S1de feed
Lre 1 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs  © : S DO M o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2836235 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A=

/)

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC

O

44 .25+£0.05

!

SEE DETAIL A~ —

RAM SET-UP

= =
L..>
]

O
o D1
CAM POSTTIONS @

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK SET-UP

Vol | D ci-JUN-T6 > TE Connectivit
@ﬁ‘ CQ.Q;KER 21-JUN-16 C::D[ZCZE; m”iwwg,ma7m5ﬁw8
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 57-JUN-16 |NaME ‘
‘\“ ATLANTIC VERSTON m L sl Ocean Side Feed
@ I PLC +- i App\\C(ﬁOf
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}éité i ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
ATR FEED (Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e o o A || 00779 [©=2836235
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -7 SHEET ? OFA REVF

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836235-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2836365x2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
3\ WITH SENSORS
71-2836235-7 5 CRIMP TOOLING KIT :

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |3.81 mm [.150] O - | 2844950~ AIR FEED MODULE 290
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 283
an :
408-35042 N | 2280441 -1 INSERT, SHEAR P87
- | 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
- | 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- | 1-356885-0 |STOP, SHEAR 237
- | REF | REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL NAME: SHIFLD. SHELL. BARREL - | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-l 4|4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
WIRE STRIP LENGTH mil INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ : :
L eots 0 Ceas INJiﬁj & - | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- oo mm ot : 7 : : - | | 1803516-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TN e Lot - [ 1 ] 1| 1-22281-8 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - | 1803415-1  |WIRE DEPRESSOR 120
- | 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPUEDA - | | 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
360 ] -2 2 2168083- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- | 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
-2 2 1803413~ 1 PLATE, WIRE DEPRESSOR 36
- | 8| 8 6-18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M2 X 5.0 84
: - | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE Lgi] CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 70
- | 1803415-1  |WIRE DEPRESSOR
Leoni Dacar 538 ]3.80+/-0.10 [.150+/-.004] 8.5 - | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1338683- 1 FEED PAWL 56
-2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
*WARNING - | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - W 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
“lll SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ * 1803414-1 |WIRE GUIDE 34
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - g ; f%ig&i giﬁgwgﬁmﬁéﬁxgghemw gg
zfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ;)EEDF>E[§J!£DWi%3<>iTiE§G,A[>i{JES%£jE&<?ST%+E INSTRUCTTON SHEET FOR - | | 1803771-2 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ ~ | 27450685-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER s
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ]2 22283 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Lﬁ: - | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PHEMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, - -
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. | | 40792 ] URAG, TERMINAL s
- | 1633630-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | | c168083-c |9CR, oKT HD CAP, Rols, M4 X 8.0 2]
- | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 _ | | 1-690463-6 "LOATING SHEAR, REAR I/
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N 1 1 2119862-1 SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- - - 10
- - - - - 9
N | | 1803416-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - !
- | 2-690468-9 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
R : f 5
R : 4
R : 3
R : f 2
N | | 1633723-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE O 1
-77[-42|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 21-JUN-16 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. R ) KNEPPER : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHK 21-JUN-16 C D /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS TELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 21-JUN-16 |NAME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm _J DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 <§9£:::}§$i i RPPLICATION SPEC -
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836235 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

PNEUMATIC

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC

R (9
35.2240.05 |
%v

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A~ —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

2|

FEED TRACK SET-UP

T T R R R e o 2T JUN- TG ENER R
CHK 21-JUN-16 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS TELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 21-JUN-16 |NAME ‘
- _J DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = hpplicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ©
4 PLC +- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WE IGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @52836235
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OFA R F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
3-2836365-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=3-2836365-2

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_111


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_112



